E 5 Estinnes

Dat a Technol ogy Deerlijk

(99099)

Best at
Const at

306107-72
306107-72
226568- 73
306107-72
306107-72
129343- 42
226568-73
157610- 82
104667- 04
157610- 82
157610- 82
157610- 82
157610- 82
157610- 82
104667- 04
306107-72
306107-72
306107-72
303313-91
154841- 29
157610- 82
157610- 82
157610- 82
157610- 82
189505- 64
306107-72
104667- 04
222236-09
240023- 45
157610- 82
157610- 82
241747-23
241747-23
309500- 70
133834-71
157610- 82
302458-12
157610- 82
309500- 70
240023- 45
222236-09
185185-12
129343- 42
203746- 46
309500- 70
189956- 30
189956- 30
240801- 47
129343-42
240023- 45
241747-23
128191-54
303313-91
104667- 04
303313-91
157610- 82
302458-12
157610- 82
129343- 42
302458-12
303313-91
157610- 82
206404- 85
241747-23
241747-23
241747-23
241747-23
157610- 82
303313-91
189956- 30
222236-09
185185-12
190306- 89

MA. TI S| of t
MA. Tl S-1 of t

BERT PHI LI PPE

MA. TI S| of t
MA. Tl S-1 of t
HECKMANS VERONI QUE
BERT PHI LI PPE

COPPI N QUY

CANON JEAN- LUC

COPPI N QUY
COPPI N QUY
COPPI N QUY
COPPI N QUY
COPPI N QUY

CANON JEAN- LUC
MA. TI S-1 of t
MA. Tl S-1 of t
MA. Tl S-1 of t
FASCELLA G ANNI
TALLUTO PI NO

COPPI N QUY
COPPI N @QUY
COPPI N GQUY
COPPI N GUY

DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
MA. Tl S-1 of t
CANON JEAN- LUC
PETI T FRANCI S
DESTRAI N FREDDY

COPPI N QUY
COPPI N @QUY

DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
LAURENT STEVEN

BRAHY M CHEL

COPPI N GUY

BADOT- SPI TAELS

COPPI N QUY

LAURENT STEVEN
DESTRAI N FREDDY
PETI T FRANCI S

DEROUX CHRI STI AN
HECKMANS VERONI QUE

M CHEZ DANI EL
LAURENT STEVEN
VAEREMANS VI NCENT
VAEREMANS VI NCENT
DEPRET SEBASTI EN ET J
HECKMANS VERONI QUE
DESTRAI N FREDDY
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
PAYEN JEAN- Pl ERRE
FASCELLA G ANNI

CANON JEAN- LUC
FASCELLA G ANNI

COPPI N QUY

BADOT- SPI TAELS

COPPI N QUY

HECKMANS VERONI QUE
BADOT- SPI TAELS
FASCELLA G ANNI

COPPI N QUY

BASSELET P & F.

DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES

COPPI N QUY

FASCELLA G ANNI
VAEREMANS VI NCENT
PETI T FRANCI S
DEROUX CHRI STI AN
RUELLE P et F

Geneent AD
Localit EN

NI VELLE
NI VELLE
THI EUSI
NI VELLE
NI VELLE
HOUDENG
THI EUSI
BRACQUE
HOUDENG
BRACQUE
BRACQUE
BRACQUE
BRACQUE
BRACQUE
HOUDENG
NI VELLE
NI VELLE
NI VELLE
BRAY

TRAZEGN
BRACQUE
BRACQUE
BRACQUE
BRACQUE
COURCEL
NI VELLE
HOUDENG
COURCEL
PONT- A-
BRACQUE
BRACQUE
COURCEL
COURCEL
LA LOW
ERQUELI
BRACQUE
GOUY- LE
BRACQUE
LA LOWV

PW
N 0T W N ©© W ©W©

PWWWwww
oO~NOOONTTOToO1o1 01

w w PR WW = WWww
gQoOIoTwoiooUIOhhONONOCIOTOTO!
=

5
3
5

w0
5 4
Y]
H m
U
% <
=
ANAMCICICIWN O AU

%

=

e
NN NP O

283
i

g

—

m
[EnN
~NOIN

BRACQUE 35
HYON

COURCEL 16
COURCEL 16
COURCEL 16
COURCEL 16
BRACQUE 35
BRAY 7
FAYT MA 5
COURCEL 9
MESVIN 8
LEVAL T 6
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202625
2
186709
3
4
186487
2
185226
187859

NOUINOUITRAWN

180660
192762
7

8

9

10
195091
8

3
192505
198077
11

12
193939
2
187093
169971
13
195045
14

2

2

2
174750
2
183592
3
190613
2
192559
3

3

3
184691
2

4

3

15

2

Ri ng JR
Bague AN

621874022
621454221
108910420
621871722
621827022
108970020
108676521
107283622
109126222
108939520
110263919
108717021
108711721
110260219
109125822
621812422
621439521
621447521
106202021
109858922
107281522
108716921
108711221
107273022
110415619
621814922
109128022
510646821
105242020
107274722
108713021
106795521
110611022
115436819
103737022
107272222
110331722
110265819
110234419
109871922
114924222
110527620
108968020
105205317
110236219
112773722
113306919
106644121
110242719
114318121
106564117
107312221
105412420
106139421
106209221
108936720
106659121
107281722
108967320
110329122
108469621
106963118
110566020
110613722
110047120
110386719
110061420
108719821
110082719
107303721
114923322
110528220
105456622

Snel h.
Vit esse



Dat a Technol ogy Deerlijk

(99099)

Best at
Const at

Naam
Nom

306107-72
306107-72
226568-73
226568- 73
226568-73
226568-73
226568- 73
242351-45
303313-91
309500- 70
309500- 70
133834-71
242351- 45
104667- 04
309500- 70
133834-71
309500- 70
129343- 42
143229- 57
140917-73
189505- 64
133834-71
226568-73
189505- 64
226568-73
157610- 82
160758- 29
226568- 73
129343- 42
226568-73
226568-73
303313-91
241747-23
189505- 64
189505- 64
157610- 82
189505- 64
133834-71
189505- 64
109514-01
189505- 64
226568-73
223703-21
189505- 64
309500- 70
226568- 73
143229- 57
185185-12
242351- 45
240178-06
155816- 34
157610- 82
189505- 64
157610- 82
109514-01
155816- 34
204010- 19
223703-21
240023- 45
303313-91
189505- 64
133834-71
303313-91
133834-71
133834-71
241747-23
157610- 82
204010-19
189505- 64
129343- 42
204010-19

MA. TI S-1 of t

MA. TI S-| of t
BERT PHI LI PPE
BERT PHI LI PPE
BERT PHI LI PPE
BERT PHI LI PPE
BERT PHI LI PPE
MAHI EU JACKY
FASCELLA G ANNI
LAURENT STEVEN
LAURENT STEVEN
BRAHY M CHEL
MAHI EU JACKY
CANON JEAN- LUC
LAURENT STEVEN
BRAHY M CHEL
LAURENT STEVEN
HECKMANS VERONI QUE
MALENGRE JEAN- MARI E
LECOCQ ERI C
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
BRAHY M CHEL
BERT PHI LI PPE
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
BERT PHI LI PPE
COPPI N @QUY
DEMOUSTI ER YVES
BERT PHI LI PPE
HECKMANS VERONI QUE
BERT PHI LI PPE
BERT PHI LI PPE
FASCELLA G ANNI

DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES

DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
COPPI N QUY
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
BRAHY M CHEL
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
CAULI ER ROLAND
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
BERT PHI LI PPE
VERS| CHEL ALBERT
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
LAURENT STEVEN
BERT PHI LI PPE
MALENGRE JEAN- MARI E
DEROUX CHRI STI AN
MAHI EU JACKY
LAVBERT BERNARD
FASCELLA ANTONI O
COPPI N GUY
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
COPPI N @QUY
CAULI ER ROLAND
FASCELLA ANTONI O

PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.

VERSI| CHEL ALBERT
DESTRAI N FREDDY
FASCELLA G ANNI
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
BRAHY M CHEL
FASCELLA G ANNI
BRAHY M CHEL
BRAHY M CHEL

DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES

COPPI N QUY

PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.

DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
HECKMANS VERONI QUE

PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.

CGeneent
Local it

NI VELLE
NI VELLE
THI EUSI
THI EUSI
THI EUSI
THI EUSI
THI EUSI
ANDERLU
BRAY

LA LOW
LA LOWV
ERQUELI
ANDERLU
HOUDENG
LA LOW
ERQUELI
LA LOWV
HOUDENG
ANDERLU
G VRY
COURCEL
ERQUELI
THI EUSI
COURCEL
THI EUSI
BRACQUE
HARVENG
THI EUSI
HOUDENG
THI EUSI
THI EUSI
BRAY
COURCEL
COURCEL
COURCEL
BRACQUE
COURCEL
ERQUELI
COURCEL
HOUDENG
COURCEL
THI EUSI
M GNAUL
COURCEL
LA LOW
THI EUSI
ANDERLU
MESVI N
ANDERLU
BOS D
SAINT V
BRACQUE
COURCEL
BRACQUE
HOUDENG
SAI NT V
CHAPELL
M GNAUL
PONT- A-
BRAY
COURCEL
ERQUELI
BRAY
ERQUELI
ERQUELI
COURCEL
BRACQUE
CHAPELL
COURCEL
HOUDENG
CHAPELL
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620155323
620160823
113232623
111049523
111047423
111046923
111040223
110424123
110312123
113236623
111052923
105372323
110423123
110510723
111052123
108593723
112939423
111116223
106641223
107197923
108671123
108598623
111044723
108671423
111043423
111080623
107120323
111046123
111117423
111043823
111043723
110322223
108796323
108672923
108673523
105020723
112543923
108595423
108670123
110450423
108671323
111041223
110550923
108672723
111052023
111040123
106641023
108561023
110593223
110457423
108346623
111081723
108670723
111082623
110455323
108343423
108725623
110551423
108657223
110312223
112543723
108594523
110329523
110035023
108594423
108794623
111079623
112546223
108674223
111118223
108724323

Snel h.
Vit esse



104667- 04
242351-45
300775-75
242351- 45
129343-42
129343- 42
240178- 06
303313-91
157610- 82
157610- 82
157610- 82
189956- 30
306156- 24

CANON JEAN- LUC
MAHI EU JACKY
CHARLES PHI LI PPE
MAHI EU JACKY
HECKMANS VERONI QUE
HECKMANS VERONI QUE
LAVBERT BERNARD
FASCELLA G ANNI
COPPI N QUY

COPPI N QUY

COPPI N GUY
VAEREMANS VI NCENT

HOUDENG 5
ANDERLU 8
COURCEL 2
ANDERLU 8
HOUDENG 10
HOUDENG 10
BOS D 11
BRAY 8
BRACQUE 13
BRACQUE 13
BRACQUE 13
FAYT MA 3

FERREI RA- PAI' S LUCI ANO LE RCEU 3

PNNPRPWOOOORNER~W

110513323
110420123
108735323
110428023
111115523
112939323
110458523
110328923
111074123
105020823
111079023
108419323
110330223

Best at

Geneent
EN

AD | G Af st and

JR
AN

Ri ng
Bague

Snel h.

309500- 70
241664- 37
243204- 25
243204- 25
243204- 25
105195- 47
309500- 70
241664- 37
126569- 81
308916- 68
105195- 47
306106- 71
308916- 68
155816- 34
185185-12
133834-71
133834-71
309500- 70
218879-47
308916-68
309500- 70
105195- 47
185185-12
240023- 45
218879-47
241924- 06
308916- 68
309500- 70
241664- 37
241664- 37
309500- 70
242052- 37
129464- 66
108007- 46
108007- 46
108007- 46
105195- 47
243204- 25
108007- 46
241664- 37
129464- 66
126569- 81
185185-12
243204- 25
108007- 46
194941- 68
194941- 68
194941- 68
108007- 46
194941- 68
108007- 46
241664- 37
204010- 19
240023- 45
126569- 81
241664- 37
204010- 19
243204- 25

LAURENT STEVEN
CAPQUI LLEZ BENO T
HAELTERVAN JEAN
HAELTERVAN JEAN
HAELTERVAN JEAN
DEGUELDRE P et F
LAURENT STEVEN
CAPQUI LLEZ BENO T
ARNCULD JEAN PAUL
GUI LLET JEAN- LUC
DEGUELDRE P et F
DUMONCEAU- BERGERET
GUI LLET JEAN- LUC
FASCELLA ANTONI O
DEROUX CHRI STI AN
BRAHY M CHEL
BRAHY M CHEL
LAURENT STEVEN

MVE DELBRUYERE ROGER

GUI LLET JEAN- LUC
LAURENT STEVEN
DEGUELDRE P et F
DEROUX CHRI STI AN
DESTRAI N FREDDY

MVE DELBRUYERE ROGER

BOCKLANT HUGUES
GUI LLET JEAN-LUC
LAURENT STEVEN
CAPQUI LLEZ BENO T
CAPOUI LLEZ BENO T
LAURENT STEVEN
FORGES JEAN-LOUI S
DEWOLF CLI VI ER
LELEUX PHI LI PPE
LELEUX PHI LI PPE
LELEUX PHI LI PPE
DEGUELDRE P et F
HAELTERVAN JEAN
LELEUX PHI LI PPE
CAPOUI LLEZ BENO T
DEWOLF CLI VI ER
ARNCULD JEAN PAUL
DEROUX CHRI STI AN
HAELTERVAN JEAN
LELEUX PHI LI PPE
DANHI EZ EDDY
DANHI EZ EDDY
DANHI EZ EDDY
LELEUX PHI LI PPE
DANHI EZ EDDY
LELEUX PHI LI PPE
CAPQOUI LLEZ BENO T

PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.

DESTRAI N FREDDY
ARNOULD JEAN PAUL
CAPCQUI LLEZ BENO T

Pl TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.

HAELTERVAN JEAN

MQ Di st anc
1 187093
13 179686
11 188193
6 2
9 3
5 177576
13 2
2 2
1 180076
13 186951
4 2
11 186091
17 2
3 185708
8 174750
28 169971
19 2
16 3
9 171274
6 3
6 4
7 3
1 2
3 198077
4 2
1 191996
12 4
8 5
17 3
22 4
4 6
3 183724
36 191575
33 185104
26 2
17 3
2 4
7 4
14 4
15 5
29 2
5 2
15 3
3 5
16 5
12 175349
21 2
26 3
22 6
24 4
21 7
6 6
1 192099
7 2
3 3
10 7
23 2
4 6

103800724
106273924
103087924
103053324
103089424
105003924
103801124
106271824
108576924
103132324
106878324
103001824
103130424
103190824
106374224
106012024
106863924
103801524
106342724
103132024
103802124
106878524
106371524
103550224
106340924
103579624
103131824
103800924
106274224
106273624
103801924
103752024
103932124
106328824
106327724
106325624
106878724
103086124
106325224
106273324
103933024
108576424
106373524
103089024
106327924
107284124
107349924
106395224
106327824
107348824
106327424
106270524
103480324
103550924
108577224
106270324
103480624
103088124



129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

241664- 37
240023- 45
194941- 68
218879- 47
129464- 66
126569- 81
133834-71
133834-71
133834-71
243204- 25
185185-12
185185-12
309500- 70
129464- 66
308916-68
129464- 66
241664- 37
129464- 66
129464- 66
129464- 66
243204- 25
240023- 45
306106- 71
194941- 68
306106- 71
194941- 68
306156- 24
241664- 37
306106- 71
240023- 45
129464- 66
129464- 66
129464- 66
129464- 66
129464- 66
129464- 66
184920- 38
129464- 66
133834-71
309500- 70
309500- 70
308916-68
308916- 68
194941- 68
204010-19
108007- 46
133834-71
242117-05
241664- 37
133834-71
242117-05
129464- 66
306106- 71
308916-68
309500- 70
306106- 71
308916-68
184920- 38
185185-12
185185-12
185185-12
129464- 66
129464- 66
184920- 38
185185-12
133834-71
129464- 66
126569- 81
129464- 66
129464- 66
185185-12
108007- 46
108007- 46
108007- 46
184920- 38
240023- 45
306156- 24
242117-05
108007- 46
108007- 46

CAPOUI LLEZ BENO T
DESTRAI N FREDDY
DANHI EZ EDDY

MVE DELBRUYERE ROGER
DEWOLF CLI VI ER
ARNOULD JEAN PAUL
BRAHY M CHEL

BRAHY M CHEL

BRAHY M CHEL
HAELTERVAN JEAN
DEROUX CHRI STI AN
DEROUX CHRI STI AN
LAURENT STEVEN
DEWOLF CLI VI ER

GUI LLET JEAN- LUC
DEWOLF CLI VI ER
CAPOUI LLEZ BENO T
DEWOLF CLI VI ER
DEWOLF CLI VI ER
DEWOLF CLI VI ER
HAELTERVAN JEAN
DESTRAI N FREDDY
DUMONCEAU- BERGERET
DANHI EZ EDDY
DUMONCEAU- BERGERET
DANHI EZ EDDY
FERREI RA- PAI S LUCI ANO
CAPOUI LLEZ BENO T
DUMONCEAU- BERGERET
DESTRAI N FREDDY
QLI VI ER
QLI VI ER
QLI VI ER
QLI VI ER
QLI VI ER
QLI VI ER
ROGER
QLI VI ER
BRAHY M CHEL
LAURENT STEVEN
LAURENT STEVEN

GUI LLET JEAN- LUC
GUI LLET JEAN-LUC
DANHI EZ EDDY

PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
LELEUX PHI LI PPE
BRAHY M CHEL
ARNOULD SEBASTI EN
CAPOUI LLEZ BENO T
BRAHY M CHEL
ARNOULD SEBASTI EN
DEWOLF CLI VI ER
DUMONCEAU- BERGERET
GUI LLET JEAN- LUC
LAURENT STEVEN
DUMONCEAU- BERGERET
GUI LLET JEAN- LUC
CROAET ROGER
DERQUX CHRI STI AN
DEROUX CHRI STI AN
DERQUX CHRI STI AN
DEWOLF CLI VI ER
DEWOLF CLI VI ER
CROAET ROGER
DEROUX CHRI STI AN
BRAHY M CHEL
DEWOLF CLI VI ER
ARNCULD JEAN PAUL
DEWOLF CLI VI ER
DEWOLF CLI VI ER
DEROUX CHRI STI AN
LELEUX PHI LI PPE
LELEUX PHI LI PPE
LELEUX PHI LI PPE
CROVNET RCGER
DESTRAI N FREDDY
FERREI RA- PAI' S LUCI ANO
ARNOULD SEBASTI EN
LELEUX PHI LI PPE
LELEUX PHI LI PPE

HAVRE
PONT- A-
HARM GN
SOLRE S
BESONRI
BUVRI NN
ERQUELI
ERQUELI
ERQUELI
HOUDENG
MESVI N

MESVI N

LA LOWV
BESONRI
CARNI ER
BESONRI
HAVRE

BESONRI
BESONRI
BESONRI
HOUDENG

TRI VI ER
HARM GN
LE ROEU
HAVRE

TRI VI ER
PONT- A-
BESONRI
BESONRI
BESONRI
BESONRI
BESONRI
BESONRI
BOS D
BESONRI
ERQUELI
LA LOWV
LA LOW
CARNI ER
CARNI ER
HARM GN
CHAPELL
ST- VAAS
ERQUELI
RESSAI X
HAVRE

ERQUELI
RESSAI X
BESONRI
TRI VI ER
CARNI ER
LA LOWV
TRI VI ER
CARNI ER
BO S D
MESVI N

MESVI N

MESVI N

BESONRI
BESONRI
BOS D
MESVI N

ERQUELI
BESONRI
BUVRI NN
BESONRI
BESONRI
MESVI N

ST- VAAS
ST- VAAS
ST- VAAS
BOS D
PONT- A-
LE ROEU
RESSAI X
ST- VAAS
ST- VAAS

e
ARhPRPWAN

w &
NWOONNRFROINORADN

~NWONPMPOONOOOUIOANOORANOORWRARWWOIWOO

189621

=
~NOOWOON®MWOWOoOo Ul

183373

= =
WUTON R

=

e

|
JOOOWHO~NO~NONOOO

NN
= O

el T
WNORAROWOO

el
wN

106274024
103550124
106393824
106345024
103935824
108576524
106864324
106011924
106866724
103086724
106370624
106370724
103800324
103934224
103131924
103933124
106270824
103935924
103937224
103935124
103086924
103551924
103002524
107349724
103005124
106395324
102908324
106270424
103004624
103550424
103931824
103930124
103935724
103931124
103937024
103935024
103012424
103935524
106863824
103801824
103800624
103130524
103131424
106394224
404458524
106327624
100966624
103052024
106273424
106866224
103053424
103932024
103002324
103130624
103863924
103002424
103130824
103011424
106373824
106371324
106370424
103930924
103936624
103010424
106372224
106866924
103937724
108576724
103934024
103939424
106371024
106325524
106329924
106328424
103012024
103551524
102907024
103051024
106329124
106328924

09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
10.
09.
09.
09.
09.

40290
54551
37160
34138
50110
41110
33210
33240
33320
48000
37374
37424
47350
51080
47340
51200
42000
51250
51290
51340
48590
57051
47500
39210
47540
39240
49440
43230
48480
58351
53280
53300
53310
53320
53340
53410
52130
53480
36310
50270
50550
50540
50570
41390
55109
49500
37390
48340
45350
37440
48460
55270
51090
51510
51580
51120
52010
54460
42464
42534
43084
56560
56560
55210
43114
39180
57010
47380
57050
57050
43184
52190
52220
52330
56180
03241
55030
51260
52580
53010

1279.
1278.
1277.
1275.
1275.
1275.
1274.
1274.
1272.
1271.
1269.
1269.
1267.
1267.
1266.
1265.
1265.
1265.
1264.
1263.
1263.
1260.
1258.
1258.
1258.
1257.
1254.
1253.
1250.
1249.
1248.
1248.
1247.
1247.
1247.
1246.
1245.
1245.
1245.
1243.
1239.
1238.
1238.
1237.
1237.
1235.
1234.
1234.
1234.
1234.
1232.
1232.
1231.
1231.
1231.
1230.
1229.
1225.
1223.
1222.
1220.
1220.
1220.
1220.
1220.
1220.
1220.
12109.
12109.
12109.
12109.
1215.
1214.
1213.
1213.
1212.
1211.
1210.
1210.
1209.

0556
5898
4332
9741
6076
4763
6232
1454
8732
5743
7701
0017
7109
5893
8918
9141
3944
2174
6606
9653
1816
9543
7892
3351
2218
8838
4234
1861
6116
0273
3167
0456
9101
7746
5038
5568
7309
6112
0568
5560
7107
9066
4962
9033
8975
3993
8057
2809
2484
0586
6216
3898
1677
1557
1450
7606
8059
2057
9681
9687
8328
7413
7413
6051
4065
1795
0934
7516
5756
5756
4129
2577
8589
3989
1862
2092
4092
9157
0937
6983

129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138



139 306106- 71 DUMONCEAU- BERCERET TRIVIER 16 1 7 BE 103003024 09.54030 1207.9909 139

140 240023-45 DESTRAI N FREDDY PONT-A- 14 6 7 BE 103550824 10.04041 1207.2836 140
141 204010-19 PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J. CHAPELL 23 4 4 BE 404459424 09.59089 1207.0437 141
E 5 Estinnes Data Technol ogy Deerlijk (99099)
St Souppl ets 28-07-24 468 Vx/Ju Amat eur s: 46 LACHER: 07. 20

NR Naam Geneent AD |G Afstand LD Ri ng JR Best at Snel h. NR
NO Nom Localit EN MQ Di stanc PA Bague AN Const at Vitesse NO

1 306107-72 MA. TI S-1oft NI VELLE 12 1 202625 BE 620155323 09. 43170 1414. 1561 1

1 306107-72 MA. TI S| oft NI VELLE 12 2 2 BE 621874022 09. 43170 1414. 1561 1

3 306107-72 MA. Tl S-1 of t NI VELLE 12 9 3 BE 620160823 09. 43240 1413. 0056 3

3 306107-72 NMA. TI S-1oft NI VELLE 12 11 4 BE 621454221 09. 43240 1413. 0056 3

5 226568-73 BERT PHI LI PPE TH EUSI 24 1 186709 BE 108910420 09. 32580 1404.1790 5

6 306107-72 MA. TIS-|oft NI VELLE 12 10 5 BE 621871722 09. 44430 1400. 1497 6

7 306107-72 MA TIS-1oft NI VELLE 12 3 6 BE 621827022 09. 44450 1399. 8273 7

8 226568- 73 BERT PHI LI PPE TH EUSI 24 7 2 BE 113232623 09. 33300 1398. 5693 8

9 226568-73 BERT PHI LI PPE TH EUSI 24 19 3 BE 111049523 09. 34210 1389. 7209 9
10 129343-42 HECKMANS VERONI QUE HOUDENG 22 1 186487 BE 108970020 09. 35410 1374. 4282 10
11 226568-73 BERT PHI LI PPE TH EUSI 24 20 4 BE 111047423 09. 35590 1373. 0286 11
12 226568- 73 BERT PHI LI PPE TH EUSI 24 17 5 BE 111046923 09. 36000 1372. 8603 12
13 226568-73 BERT PHI LI PPE TH EUSI 24 2 6 BE 108676521 09. 36020 1372.5239 13
14 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 24 185226 BE 107283622 09. 35000 1372.0444 14
15 104667- 04 CANON JEAN- LUC HOUDENG 17 4 187859 BE 109126222 09. 36560 1371.9012 15
16 226568-73 BERT PHI LI PPE THEUSI 24 5 7 BE 111040223 09. 36070 1371. 6836 16
17 242351-45 MAH EU JACKY ANDERLU 10 8 183325 BE 110424123 09. 33550 1368.9484 17
18 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 15 12 180660 BE 110312123 09. 32000 1368.6364 18
19 309500- 70 LAURENT STEVEN LA LOW 11 7 187093 BE 113236623 09. 36480 1367. 6389 19
20 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 9 2 BE 108939520 09. 35320 1366.6454 20
21 157610- 82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 26 3 BE 110263919 09. 35330 1366.4773 21
22 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 8 4 BE 108717021 09. 35340 1366.3093 22
23 157610- 82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 2 5 BE 108711721 09. 35370 1365.8056 23
24 157610- 82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 4 6 BE 110260219 09. 35400 1365.3022 24
25 309500- 70 LAURENT STEVEN LA LOW 11 5 2 BE 111052923 09. 37060 1364. 6462 25
26 133834-71 BRAHY M CHEL ERQUELI 10 10 169971 BE 105372323 09. 24380 1363.7684 26
27 104667- 04 CANON JEAN- LUC HOUDENG 17 2 2 BE 109125822 09. 37470 1363.4378 27
28 306107-72 MA. TI S-1oft NI VELLE 12 8 7 BE 621812422 09.48430 1362.4902 28
29 242351-45 MAHI EU JACKY ANDERLU 10 7 2 BE 110423123 09. 34360 1361.9985 29
30 306107-72 MA. TIS-1of t NI VELLE 12 7 8 BE 621439521 09.49320 1355.0490 30
31 306107-72 MA. TI S| of t NI VELLE 12 5 9 BE 621447521 09. 49470 1352.7874 31
32 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 15 2 2 BE 106202021 09.33370 1352.0768 32
33 104667- 04 CANON JEAN- LUC HOUDENG 17 9 3 BE 110510723 09. 39000 1351.5036 33
34 309500- 70 LAURENT STEVEN LA LOW 11 3 3 BE 111052123 09. 38410 1349. 0662 34
35 154841-29 TALLUTO PI NO TRAZEGN 7 4 192762 BE 109858922 09. 43222 1344.5072 35
36 133834-71 BRAHY M CHEL ERQUELI 10 7 2 BE 108593723 09. 26320 1343.2903 36
37 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 14 7 BE 107281522 09. 37550 1343. 0284 37
38 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 6 8 BE 108716921 09. 37560 1342.8661 38
39 309500- 70 LAURENT STEVEN LA LOW 11 11 4 BE 112939423 09. 39200 1342.7727 39
40 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 15 9 BE 108711221 09. 37580 1342.5417 40
41 129343- 42 HECKMANS VERONI QUE HOUDENG 22 19 2 BE 111116223 09. 38560 1342.2769 41
42 157610- 82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 27 10 BE 107273022 09. 38090 1340.7600 42
43 189505- 64 DEVOS- EMBRECHTS COURCEL 17 8 195091 BE 110415619 09.45341 1340.2022 43
44 306107-72 MA. TIS-1oft NI VELLE 12 12 10 BE 621814922 09.51140 1339.8171 44
45 104667- 04 CANON JEAN- LUC HOUDENG 17 12 4 BE 109128022 09.40130 1339.7765 45
46 222236-09 PETIT FRANCI S COURCEL 9 1 192505 BE 510646821 09. 43450 1339. 1652 46
47 143229-57 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE  ANDERLU 5 3 184932 BE 106641223 09.38132 1337.9540 47
48 240023- 45 DESTRAI N FREDDY PONT-A- 8 1 198077 BE 105242020 09.48051 1337.5899 48
49 140917-73 LECOCQ ERIC GVRY 11 6 173038 BE 107197923 09.29360 1335.1698 49
50 189505- 64 DEVOS- EMBRECHTS COURCEL 17 10 2 BE 108671123 09.46231 1332.7253 50
51 157610- 82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 25 11 BE 107274722 09. 39030 1332.0820 51
52 157610- 82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 20 12 BE 108713021 09.39060 1331.6032 52
53 133834-71 BRAHY M CHEL ERQUELI 10 8 3 BE 108598623 09.27400 1331.3655 53
54 226568- 73 BERT PHI LI PPE TH EUSI 24 18 8 BE 111044723 09. 40240 1329.8362 54
55 241747-23 DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES COURCEL 22 4 193939 BE 106795521 09. 45509 1329.7307 55
56 189505- 64 DEVOS- EMBRECHTS COURCEL 17 13 3 BE 108671423 09. 46451 1329.3955 56
57 241747-23 DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES COURCEL 22 11 2 BE 110611022 09. 46009 1328.2129 57
58 226568- 73 BERT PHI LI PPE THI EUSI 24 16 9 BE 111043423 09. 40420 1327. 0007 58
59 309500- 70 LAURENT STEVEN LA LOWV 11 2 5 BE 115436819 09.41000 1326.9007 59
60 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 37 13 BE 111080623 09. 39370 1326.6754 60
61 133834-71 BRAHY M CHEL ERQUELI 10 5 4 BE 103737022 09. 28080 1326.5166 61
62 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 3 14 BE 107272222 09. 39400 1326.2005 62
63 302458- 12 BADOT- SPI TAELS GOUY-LE 5 2 195045 BE 110331722 09.47100 1325.3341 63
64 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 48 1 15 BE 110265819 09.40080 1321.7840 64
65 309500- 70 LAURENT STEVEN LA LOW 11 1 6 BE 110234419 09.41350 1321.4338 65
66 240023-45 DESTRAI N FREDDY PONT-A- 8 6 2 BE 109871922 09. 49551 1321.2327 66
67 222236-09 PETIT FRANCI S COURCEL 9 7 2 BE 114924222 09. 45460 1320.6380 67
68 185185-12 DEROUX CHRI STI AN MESVIN 10 10 174750 BE 110527620 09. 32204 1320.4624 68



160758- 29
226568- 73
129343- 42
129343- 42
226568-73
226568-73
203746- 46
309500- 70
303313-91
189956- 30
189956- 30
240801- 47
241747-23
189505- 64
129343- 42
189505- 64
240023- 45
241747-23
128191-54
303313-91
104667- 04
303313-91
157610- 82
302458-12
157610- 82
157610- 82
129343- 42
189505- 64
133834-71
189505- 64
109514-01
189505- 64
302458-12
303313-91
157610- 82
206404- 85
226568- 73
241747-23
241747-23
223703-21
189505- 64
241747-23
241747-23
157610- 82
303313-91
189956- 30
222236-09
185185-12
190306- 89
309500- 70
241747-23
226568-73
302458-12
143229- 57
242351- 45
185185-12
242351-45
240178- 06
157610- 82
241747-23
155816- 34
241747-23
157610- 82
128191-54
189505- 64
157610- 82
189505- 64
109514-01
303313-91
155816- 34
241747-23
223703-21
133834-71
204010-19
105143-92
154841- 29
223703-21
222236-09
129343- 42
240023- 45

DEMOUSTI ER YVES

BERT PHI LI PPE
HECKMANS VERONI QUE
HECKMANS VERONI QUE
BERT PHI LI PPE

BERT PHI LI PPE

M CHEZ DAN EL

LAURENT STEVEN
FASCELLA G ANNI
VAEREMANS VI NCENT
VAEREMANS VI NCENT
DEPRET SEBASTI EN ET J
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
HECKMANS VERONI QUE
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
DESTRAI N FREDDY
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
PAYEN JEAN- Pl ERRE
FASCELLA G ANNI

CANON JEAN- LUC
FASCELLA G ANNI

COPPI N GUY
BADOT- SPI TAELS

COPPI N QUY

COPPI N QUY

HECKMANS VERONI QUE
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS

BRAHY M CHEL

DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
CAULI ER ROLAND

DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
BADOT- SPI TAELS
FASCELLA G ANNI

COPPI N @QUY

BASSELET P & F.

BERT PHI LI PPE
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
VERSI| CHEL ALBERT
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
COPPI N @QUY

FASCELLA G ANNI
VAEREVANS VI NCENT
PETI T FRANCI S

DEROUX CHRI STI AN
RUELLE P et F

LAURENT STEVEN
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
BERT PHI LI PPE
BADOT- SPI TAELS
MALENGRE JEAN- MARI E
MAHI EU JACKY

DEROQUX CHRI STI AN

MAHI EU JACKY

LAVBERT BERNARD
COPPI N GUY

DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
FASCELLA ANTONI O
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
COPPI N QUY

PAYEN JEAN- Pl ERRE
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
COPPI N QUY

DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
CAULI ER ROLAND
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA ANTONI O
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
VERSI| CHEL ALBERT
BRAHY M CHEL

PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
CLOSE MARCEL

TALLUTO PI NO

VERS| CHEL ALBERT
PETI T FRANCI S
HECKMANS VERONI QUE
DESTRAI N FREDDY

HARVENG 3
TH EUSI 24
HOUDENG 22
HOUDENG 22
TH EUSI 24
THI EUSI 24
STREPY 3
LA LOWV 11
BRAY 15
FAYT MA 8
FAYT MA 8
TRAZEGN 4
COURCEL
COURCEL
HOUDENG
COURCEL
PONT-A- 8
COURCEL
LEVAL T
BRAY
HOUDENG
BRAY
BRACQUE
GOUY-LE 5
BRACQUE
BRACQUE
HOUDENG
COURCEL
ERQUELI
COURCEL
HOUDENG 8
COURCEL
GOUY-LE 5
BRAY
BRACQUE
HYON 7
THI EUSI
COURCEL
COURCEL
M GNAUL 3
COURCEL
COURCEL
COURCEL
BRACQUE
BRAY
FAYT MA 8
COURCEL 9
MESVI N
LEVAL T
LA LOW
COURCEL
THI EUSI
GOUY-LE 5
ANDERLU 5
ANDERLU
MESVI N
ANDERLU
BOS D
BRACQUE
COURCEL
SAINT V
COURCEL
BRACQUE
LEVAL T
COURCEL
BRACQUE
COURCEL
HOUDENG 8
BRAY
SAI NT V
COURCEL
M GNAUL 3
ERQUELI
CHAPELL 9
HAI NE-S 4
TRAZEGN 7
M GNAUL 3
COURCEL 9
HOUDENG 22
PONT-A- 8
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173023

3
4
5
5
3
4
184691
4
5
5
6
2
7
8

187306
8

3

6

19
176606
13

5

6
191517

N

PWOWWNEAPOOCONWWNOWLONO

18288

=

192099
188549

ArNbhOWN

107120323
111046123
111117423
108968020
111043823
111043723
105205317
110236219
110322223
112773722
113306919
106644121
108796323
108672923
110242719
108673523
114318121
106564117
107312221
105412420
106139421
106209221
108936720
106659121
105020723
107281722
108967320
112543923
108595423
108670123
110450423
108671323
110329122
108469621
106963118
110566020
111041223
110613722
110047120
110550923
108672723
110386719
110061420
108719821
110082719
107303721
114923322
110528220
105456622
111052023
110613422
111040123
110330822
106641023
109228420
108561023
110593223
110457423
107271622
106790921
108346623
110061320
111081723
112847522
108670723
111082623
110124720
110455323
105409520
108343423
106794121
108922320
107103021
108725623
106678918
109856322
110551423
111674922
108774721
108657223

09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.

31040
41290
41190
41200
41330
41350
39150
41590
37140
44480
44480
46242
47289
48291
42000
48361
50541
47459
41020
38000
43330
38030
41350
49130
41450
41530
42510
49291
30260
49441
43490
49531
49530
38500
42230
35490
43370
49239
49269
47360
50241
49319
49339
42580
39270
47090
48400
35024
41230
44380
49569
44270
51020
43162
42030
35274
42140
48560
43560
50429
44200
50439
43580
43450
51531
44180
52001
46050
40580
45030
51289
49380
32490
50109
47271
50452
49470
50350
45530
55001

1320.
1319.
13109.
1319.
1319.
1318.
1318.
1317.
1316.
1316.
1316.
1315.
1315.
1313.
1313.
1312.
1312.
1312.
1309.
1309.
1308.
1308.
1308.
1307.
1306.
1305.
1305.
1305.
1303.
1302.
1302.
1301.
1301.
1301.
1300.
1300.
1300.
1298.
1297.
1297.
1297.
1296.
1296.
1295.
1295.
1295.
1294.
1294.
1293.
1293.
1293.
1292.
1291.
1290.
1290.
1290.
1288.
1287.
1286.
1286.
1286.
1286.
1286.
1284.
1284.
1283.
1283.
1282.
1281.
1280.
1280.
1279.
1279.
1279.
1278.
1278.
1278.
1278.
1278.
1277.

1144
6537
6391
4835
0321
7216
4345
7110
4440
3881
3881
2638
0041
8768
2887
8453
6230
4827
5557
1304
6660
6563
2472
1261
7090
4810
4743
0875
1255
9085
3943
6046
3121
2725
8966
3264
0511
1336
6993
5407
1332
9761
6871
5887
5181
3653
8767
0610
5683
5676
3722
5511
4037
7936
5667
0805
9032
2135
8874
7930
6605
6507
5895
8070
4652
6175
4793
1860
5796
3033
2803
9087
7415
1109
7173
6583
6269
3951
3297
9024



149 104667- 04 CANON JEAN- LUC HOUDENG 17 5 6 BE 109126522 09. 47010 1277.8075 149
150 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 15 15 9 BE 110312223 09. 41260 1277.3509 150
151 241747-23 DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES COURCEL 22 7 13 BE 110612122 09. 51529 1276.9086 151
152 189505- 64 DEVOS- EMBRECHTS COURCEL 17 15 12 BE 112543723 09. 52471 1276.8989 152
153 133834-71 BRAHY M CHEL ERQUELI 10 3 7 BE 108594523 09. 33070 1276.8574 153
154 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 15 10 10 BE 110329523 09. 41320 1276. 4484 154
155 133834-71 BRAHY M CHEL ERQUELI 10 6 8 BE 110035023 09. 33110 1276.2182 155
156 129343-42 HECKMANS VERONI QUE HOUDENG 22 9 8 BE 108094016 09. 46080 1276. 1428 156



